ORDINANCE 82-2

To Amend the 1982 Salary Ordinance for Appointed Officers and Employees to Create the Position of Downtown Economic Development Director in the Redevelopment Department

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. From and after the 25th day of January, 1982, the following classified position, salary, and pay schedule for the Redevelopment Department be incorporated into Sections I and II of Ordinance 81-75, Salary Ordinance for Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Bloomington:

Section I. Redevelopment Department

22

Downtown Economic Development \$18,500 Director

Section II. Pay Grade

Pay Grade Classification

<u>Salary</u>

Downtown Economic Devel- \$17,950-19,600 opment Director

SECTION II. The rate shown as wages and salary for the position listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this **20** day of January, 1982.

Patrick J. Murphy, Bloomington Common Counc

ATTEST:

atricia Williamp Patricia Williams, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor upon this 23 day of January, 1982.

Patricia Williams, City-Plerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this adday of January, 1982.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

The position of Downtown Economic Development Director, funded through the Community Development Block Grant program, is being created to establish and carry out an aggressive downtown economic development program in coordination with the Mayor and Redevelopment Department. The director will work in other related areas as needs arise and circumstances allow.